

## Nominate an Evolving Leader in the Power Transmission/Motion Control Industry for the Robert K. Callahan Advancing Leaders Award

In recognition of Bob Callahan's commitment to and passion for the advancement of **new talent** within the industry, the PTDA Foundation created the Robert K. Callahan Advancing Leaders Award. This award recognizes a young leader who exhibits a true passion for the industry and a desire to grow within the power transmission/motion control industry.

The recipient will receive a plaque as a physical award as well as a reimbursement of no more than \$2,000 toward continuing education. Continuing education must be either in management, leadership or industrial distribution, must be completed within 12 months of receiving the award and must receive prior approval from the PTDA Foundation. Individual will be reimbursed upon successful completion of continuing education.

Nominations are being accepted through June 8, 2024 for this award. The criteria are as follows:

- Nominee must be working in the industry for at least five years.
- Nominees must be employed by a PTDA member organization at the time of nomination and at presentation.
- Nominee must exemplify leadership and integrity in all business relationships.
- There are no criteria with respect to title or position in company.
- Nominations can be from anyone, including self-nominations.
- Individual may only receive this award once.
- Nominations are not-gender specific—all are welcome to be considered.

Nominate and acknowledge an up-and-comer in the PT/MC industry who demonstrates leadership in all facets of their career!

This award will be presented annually (at the discretion of the PTDA Foundation Board of Trustees) during the PTDA Industry Summit.

## About Bob Callahan

A past president and 25+ year Trustee, Bob was passionate about the mission of the PTDA Foundation. When asked in a volunteer profile why he volunteers with the PTDA Foundation, Bob's response was "I strongly believe one must leave our industry better than we found it. The PTDA Foundation allows this to happen for me."

To nominate someone for recognition with the Robert K. Callahan Advancing Leaders Award, please complete the form below, provide the narrative requested and return by June 8, 2024 to:

## PTDA Foundation

230 W. Monroe St., Ste. 1410 Chicago, IL 60606

Questions? Contact Kevin Koreman, PTDA Foundation Director, at <a href="mailto:kkoreman@ptda.org">kkoreman@ptda.org</a>.

I would like to nominateof for the Robert K. Callahan Advancing Leaders Award.
Nominee's contact information:
Phone: Email:
☐ By checking this box, you confirm the nominee meets the following criteria:
<ul> <li>Nominee is currently working for PTDA member company.</li> <li>Nominee exemplifies leadership and integrity in all business relationships.</li> <li>Nominee has worked in the PT/MC industry for at least five years.</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>In a narrative of <u>no longer</u> than 500 words, please provide the information below for consideration by the PTDA Foundation.</li> <li>What specific contributions has the nominee made in their role at the company? How have these contributions contributed to the company's success?</li> <li>How is the nominee advancing in their leadership roles? What is the nominee's anticipated leadership progression/career path within the company?</li> <li>In what way does the nominee exemplify their passion for PT/MC (e.g., involvement in industry associations and organizations)? Provide examples.</li> <li>Why does the nominee deserve to be recognized with the Robert K. Callahan Advancing Leaders Award?</li> </ul>
Submitted by:
Name:
Company:
Vour amail address: